

FILED
MARCH 29, 2017
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 34079-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JASON DARBY BURRILL,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>Response to allegation one. The instructions given to the jury informed them and required that they come to their final decision as a group</u>	1
<u>Response to allegation two. Appellate costs</u>	10
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Collins, 17 Cal.3d at 693..... 2

Fisch, 22 Wn. App. at 383 2

Lamar, 180 Wn.2d at 588 2, 3, 4, 9

State v. Badda, 63 Wn.2d 176, 385 P.2d 859 (1963)..... 2, 4

State v. Davis, 41 Wn.2d 535, 250 P.2d 548 (1952)..... 3

State v. Dye, 178 Wn.2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013) 4, 9

State v. Fisher, 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)..... 8, 9

State v. Holland, 77 Wn.App. 420, 891 P.2d 49 (1995) 2

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)..... 3

State v. Kitchen, 110 Wn.2d 403, 756 P.2d 105 (1988) 4

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) 3

State v. Russell, 101 Wn.2d 349, 678 P.2d 332 (1984) 7

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)..... 3

State v. Siers, 174 Wn.2d 269, 273-74 P.3d 358 (2012)..... 4

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn.App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (quoting RAP 14.2),
 review denied 185 Wn.2d 1034 (2016) 10

State v. Stephens, 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980) 2, 6

State v. Watkins, 136 Wn.App. 240, 148 P.3d 1112 (2006)..... 4

Other Authorities

Wash. Const. art. I, § § 21, 22..... 2, 4

Rules

RAP 10.3(b)..... 1

RAP 14.2..... 11

RAP 2.5(a)(3)..... 3
